

S C 397 of 2023

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

WBNP 0600-2370-2023

Order no. 10 Dated – 18-02-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Both accused person on C.B, are present .

Ld. P P incharge is present along with 2 witness namely Nishikanta Halder and Himadri Roy ,they are examined,cross examined in full as PW 1 and PW 2 and discharge .Seizure list mark as Exbt 1/1.Sign of PW 1 in Seizure list mark as Exbt 1. Sign of PW 2 in Seizure list mark as Exbt 1/2 . Writen complaint mark as Exbt 2. Sign of PW 2 in Writen complaint mark as Exbt 2/1 .

Fix 19-02-2026 for Evidence of CSW 3,4 .

Fix 20-02-2026 for Evidence of CSW 5,6 .

Ld PP incharge is directed to served summons accordingly.

D & C by me

A .D & S .J, F.T.C.-2 ,
Bongaon,North 24 Pargana